TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME - 4894/0365

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,		01/31/2019	National Banking Association:
N.A.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O.K.I. SUPPLY CO.	
Street Address:	One Parkway North Blvd.	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	
Name:	O.K.I. SUPPLY LLC	
Street Address:	One Parkway North Blvd.	
City:	Deerfielc	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2390033	B FLEX
Registration Number:	2492668	B FLEX
Registration Number:	2387947	B LINE
Registration Number:	2387946	B LINE
Registration Number:	3241886	BEST WELDS
Registration Number:	3241888	BEST WELDS
Registration Number:	2577149	BEST WELDS
Registration Number:	2549518	BEST WELDS
Registration Number:	2566483	COMFORT
Registration Number:	2566484	COMFORT
Registration Number:	1437761	EAGLE
Registration Number:	2404097	EAGLE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0033 900483598

Number	Word Mark
2613747	EAGLE
2406111	OKI BERING
2404099	OKI BERING
2404100	OKI BERING
2404096	OKI BERING
2616298	OKI BERING
2404098	OKI BERING
2461182	
	2613747 2406111 2404099 2404100 2404096 2616298 2404098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43520-10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raza Siddiqui

SIGNATURE: /razasiddiqui/

DATE SIGNED: 01/31/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Essendant_ Release of Confirmatory Grant in Trademarks (O.K.I. Supply Co. - 2012) 238405824_1#page1.tif

source=Essendant_ Release of Confirmatory Grant in Trademarks (O.K.I. Supply Co. - 2012) 238405824 1#page2.tif

source=Essendant_ Release of Confirmatory Grant in Trademarks (O.K.I. Supply Co. - 2012) 238405824 1#page3.tif

source=Essendant_ Release of Confirmatory Grant in Trademarks (O.K.I. Supply Co. - 2012) 238405824_1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0034

RELEASE TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of January 31, 2019 ("Effective Date") by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (as successor by merger to Bank One, NA (Main Office Chicago), "JPMorgan"), as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, as successor to the Collateral Agent as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below) (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of O.K.I. SUPPLY CO. (as successor by merger to O.K.I. Bering Management Co.), an Illinois corporation ("O.K.I. Co.") and O.K.I. SUPPLY LLC (as successor by merger to O.K.I. Data Inc. and OKI Middle East Holding Co.), an Illinois limited liability company corporation ("O.K.I. LLC" and, together with O.K.I. Co., the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Essendant Co. (formerly known as United Stationers Supply Co.), an Illinois corporation, Essendant Inc. (formerly known as United Stationers Inc.), a Delaware corporation, the loan parties thereto, the lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent entered into the Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of September 21, 2011, as amended and restated by that Fourth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of July 8, 2013, and as amended and restated by that Fifth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of February 22, 2017 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Amended and Restated Credit Agreement"), by and among Essendant Co., Essendant Inc., the loan parties thereto, the lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent, as successor to the Collateral Agent, were parties to that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), as amended and restated by that certain Second Amended and Restated Pledged and Security Agreement, dated as of February 22, 2017, each executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors were required to execute and deliver a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), to the Administrative Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill in the trademarks, in, to and under the United States trademarks registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0035 **WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on November 5, 2012 at Reel/Frame 004894/0365; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent, as successor to the Collateral Agent, wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, as successor to the Collateral Agent, hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the applicable Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademarks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the applicable Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the applicable Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent and assuccessor to the Collateral Agent

Name: Hilda C. Carbajal Title: Authorized Officer

Signature Page to Release of Confirmatory Grant - Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

TRADEMARK	STATUS REG. NO.		OWNER	REG. DATE	
**************************************		\$ 10.00 to 10.00		ngadinihin Shirinin	
B-FI.EX	Registered	2,390,033	OKI Bearing Management Co.	9-26-2000	
B-FLEX & Ocsign	Registered	2,492,668	OKI Bearing Management Co.	9-25-2001	
(Roney Bee Logo)	ļ			ajangaanaanaanaan	
B-LINE	Registered	2,387,946	ONI Bearing Management Co.	9-19-2000	
B-LINE & Design	Registered	2,387,947	OKI Bearing Management Co.	9-19-2000	
(Honey Ree Logo)					
BEST WELDS	Registered	3.241,886	OKI Bearing Management Co.	5-15-2007	
BEST WELDS & DESIGN	Registered	3,241,888	OKI Bearing Management Co.	5-15-2007	
(Spark Logo)	·				
BEST WELDS	Registered	2,577,149	OKI Rearing Management Co.	6-11-2002	
BEST WELDS & Design	Registered	2,349,518	OKI Bearing Management Co.	3-19-2002	
(Spark Logo)		and the second s			
COMFORT	Registered	2,566,483	OKI Bearing Management Co.	5-7-2002	
COMPORT	Registered	2,566,484	OKI Bearing Management Co.	5-7-2002	
EAGLE	Registered	1,437,761	OKI Bearing Management Co.	4-28-1987	
EAGLE	Registered	2,404,097	OKI Bearing Management Co.	11-14-2000	
EAGLE	Registered	2,613,747	OKI Bearing Management Co.	9-3-2002	
OKI BERING	Registered	2,406,111	OKI Bearing Menagement Co.	11-21-2000	
OKI BERING	Registered	2,404,099	OKI Bearing Management Co.	11-14-2000	
OKI BERING	Registered	2,404,100	OSI Bearing Management Co.	11-14-2000	
OKI BERING	Registered	2,404,096	OKI Bearing Management Co.	11-14-2000	
OKI BERING	Registered	2,616,298	OKI Bearing Menagement Co.	9-10-2002	
OKI BERING	Registered	2,404,098	OKI Bearing Management Co.	8-22-2000	
OKI BERING Double	Registered	2,461,182	OKI Bearing Management Co.	6-19-2001	
Diamonds Logo	*		¥ " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		

RECORDED: 01/31/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0038